
Willamette (4-11) -vs- Chapman (9-10)
3/21/2026 at Orange, Calif (Hart Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Bradley (2-3)
Loss: Elliot Hsu (0-2)
HBP: Elliot Hsu, Jacob Moreda
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Nieto First: Benito Machado Third Base: Spencer Bezy 
Start: 2:27 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 267   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Willamette 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 3
Chapman 3 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 X 11 19 2

Willamette 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olen Nofziger lf 4 2 1 0 1 2 1
Nate Hamburger cf 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Trevor Sostman dh 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Carter Stoltz c 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
Luca Penteriani 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Adam Birt 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Liam O'Connor ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Puapong ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beckett Montgomery ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cam Hammer 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Shayde Koga rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Elliot Hsu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Bilello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finn Hoover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 4 1 6 11 7

2B: Adam Birt (1)
SF: Carter Stoltz (1)
SB: Nate Hamburger (1)
HBP: Luca Penteriani (1)
E: Carter Stoltz (1); Adam Birt (1); Liam O'Connor (1)

Chapman 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Goddard cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
Ryan Nopper 2b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Brent Valentine 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Altman lf 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
    Andrew Powers rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Capobianco ss 5 1 3 2 0 0 3
Tate Zimmerman dh 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
    Nate Jensen dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Jacobs 3b 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
Nick Molina 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Wyatt Fritton 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sloan Steimel c 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Matt Cristol ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Perez c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Briggs Ellis rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Josh Nowlin lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Luke Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finean Hunter-Kenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Moreda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham Stogner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 19 11 1 4 10

HR: Keegan Goddard (1); Tate Zimmerman (2); Blake Jacobs (1)
SB: Keegan Goddard (1); Ryan Nopper (1)
CS: Sloan Steimel (1)
HBP: Sloan Steimel (1)
E: Nick Molina (1); Luke Bradley (1)
DP: 1

Willamette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elliot Hsu (L, 0-2) 3.1 10 7 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 21 22 4 3 58
Austin Bilello 2.2 5 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 12 13 3 2 46
Finn Hoover 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 2 29
Totals 19 11 8 1 4 0 2 1 0 43 45 11 7 133

Chapman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Bradley (W, 2-3) 6.0 4 2 1 3 6 2 0 0 0 21 25 6 6 103
Finean Hunter-Kenney 1.0 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 28
Jacob Moreda 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 8
Graham Stogner 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 16
Totals 4 3 2 6 11 4 0 1 0 29 37 6 9 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Willamette - Top of 1st WIL CHA
Olen Nofziger singled to pitcher (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Nate Hamburger walked (3-1 BBBKB); Olen Nofziger advanced to second. 0 0
Trevor Sostman struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS); Nate Hamburger advanced to second on a wild pitch; Olen
Nofziger advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Carter Stoltz flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Olen Nofziger scored. 1 0
Luca Penteriani struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 0

Chapman - Bottom of 1st WIL CHA
Keegan Goddard reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Ryan Nopper reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Keegan Goddard out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Brady Altman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Ryan Nopper stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 1 0
Joey Capobianco singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Ryan Nopper scored, unearned. 1 1
Tate Zimmerman homered, unearned, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Joey Capobianco scored, unearned. 1 3
Blake Jacobs grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3

Willamette - Top of 2nd WIL CHA
Adam Birt singled through the right side (2-2 BBKK). 1 3
Liam O'Connor flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3
Cam Hammer singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF); Adam Birt advanced to second. 1 3
Shayde Koga reached on a fielder's choice to first base (2-2 KBFB); Cam Hammer out at second 1b to ss;
Adam Birt advanced to third, scored on an error by p, unearned. 2 3
Shayde Koga advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Olen Nofziger struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 2 3

Chapman - Bottom of 2nd WIL CHA
Nick Molina flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Sloan Steimel struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 3
Briggs Ellis singled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 2 3
Keegan Goddard homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Briggs Ellis scored. 2 5
Ryan Nopper singled to left center (1-1 FB). 2 5
Brady Altman reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B); Ryan Nopper
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error. 2 5
Joey Capobianco lined out to 3b (2-2 SFBB). 2 5

Willamette - Top of 3rd WIL CHA
Nate Hamburger flied out to rf (0-0). 2 5
Trevor Sostman walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Trevor Sostman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Carter Stoltz struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 2 5
Luca Penteriani struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 2 5

Chapman - Bottom of 3rd WIL CHA
Tate Zimmerman homered, RBI (3-2 FSBFBB). 2 6
Blake Jacobs singled to center field (0-2 FK). 2 6
Nick Molina flied out to lf (0-0). 2 6
Sloan Steimel hit by pitch (1-0 H); Blake Jacobs advanced to second. 2 6
Briggs Ellis singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BF); Sloan Steimel
advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; Blake Jacobs scored. 2 7
Keegan Goddard grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7

Willamette - Top of 4th WIL CHA
Adam Birt doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 2 7



Liam O'Connor flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 7
Cam Hammer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 7
Shayde Koga flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BBFK). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Chapman - Bottom of 4th WIL CHA
Ryan Nopper flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Brady Altman singled to left field (3-1 KBBB). 2 7
Joey Capobianco singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Brady Altman advanced to second. 2 7
Austin Bilello to p for Elliot Hsu. 2 7
Joey Capobianco advanced to second on a balk; Brady Altman advanced to third on a balk. 2 7
Tate Zimmerman grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 2 7
Blake Jacobs flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 2 7

Willamette - Top of 5th WIL CHA
Olen Nofziger grounded out to ss up the middle (2-2 KKBB). 2 7
Nate Hamburger walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Nate Hamburger stole second. 2 7
Trevor Sostman struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 2 7
Carter Stoltz grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 7

Chapman - Bottom of 5th WIL CHA
Nick Molina struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SFBBFS). 2 7
Sloan Steimel singled to left field (1-2 BSF). 2 7
Sloan Steimel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 7
Briggs Ellis fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 7

Willamette - Top of 6th WIL CHA
Luca Penteriani flied out to cf to left center (2-2 BKBK). 2 7
Adam Birt grounded out to p (1-2 BKS). 2 7
Liam O'Connor grounded out to ss (0-2 SSF). 2 7

Chapman - Bottom of 6th WIL CHA
Keegan Goddard singled to left field (0-2 FS). 2 7
Ryan Nopper reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 FBB); Keegan Goddard out at second ss to 2b. 2 7
Brady Altman singled to right field (0-0); Ryan Nopper advanced to second. 2 7
Joey Capobianco singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Brady Altman advanced to second; Ryan Nopper
scored. 2 8
Tate Zimmerman singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Joey Capobianco advanced to third; Brady
Altman scored. 2 9
Blake Jacobs walked (3-1 BKBBB); Tate Zimmerman advanced to second. 2 9
Nate Jensen pinch ran for Tate Zimmerman. 2 9
Nick Molina struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 9
Sloan Steimel flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 2 9

Willamette - Top of 7th WIL CHA
Finean Hunter-Kenney to p for Luke Bradley. 2 9
Cam Hammer grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 9
Shayde Koga grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 9
Olen Nofziger walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB). 2 9
Nate Hamburger walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Olen Nofziger advanced to second. 2 9
Nate Hamburger advanced to second on a wild pitch; Olen Nofziger advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
Trevor Sostman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 9
Trevor Sostman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nate Hamburger advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Olen Nofziger scored on a wild pitch. 3 9
Carter Stoltz struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chapman - Bottom of 7th WIL CHA
Finn Hoover to p for Austin Bilello. 3 9
Josh Nowlin pinch hit for Briggs Ellis. 3 9
Josh Nowlin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 9
Keegan Goddard singled to left field (3-2 KBBKB). 3 9
Keegan Goddard stole second. 3 9
Ryan Nopper flied out to cf (2-1 BKB); Keegan Goddard advanced to third. 3 9
Brady Altman singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 FBB); Keegan Goddard scored. 3 10
Joey Capobianco lined out to ss (2-1 BFB). 3 10

Willamette - Top of 8th WIL CHA
Andrew Powers to rf for Brady Altman. 3 10
Josh Nowlin to lf. 3 10
Jacob Moreda to p for Finean Hunter-Kenney. 3 10
Brent Valentine to 2b for Ryan Nopper. 3 10
Luca Penteriani hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 10
Adam Birt struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 10
Braden Puapong pinch hit for Liam O'Connor. 3 10
Braden Puapong grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Luca Penteriani out on the play. 3 10

Chapman - Bottom of 8th WIL CHA
Beckett Montgomery to ss for Braden Puapong. 3 10
Nate Jensen to dh. 3 10
Nate Jensen flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 3 10
Blake Jacobs homered, RBI (2-0 BB). 3 11
Wyatt Fritton pinch hit for Nick Molina. 3 11
Wyatt Fritton lined out to 3b (0-0). 3 11
Matt Cristol pinch hit for Sloan Steimel. 3 11
Matt Cristol singled up the middle (0-0). 3 11
Josh Nowlin reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBS); Matt Cristol out at second 3b to 2b. 3 11

Willamette - Top of 9th WIL CHA
Wyatt Fritton to 1b. 3 11
Lucas Perez to c for Matt Cristol. 3 11
Graham Stogner to p for Jacob Moreda. 3 11
Cam Hammer struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 11
Shayde Koga struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 11
Olen Nofziger struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK). 3 11

Chapman - Bottom of 9th WIL CHA


